January 13, 2025 - Monday PREFILED BILLS

BILL #

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

5000
5001
5002
5003

5004

5005

SENATE

BRIEF TITLE

Adopting the evergreen state as the state nickname.
Implementing year-round Pacific standard time.
Concerning federal immigration enforcement.

Establishing the school security and preparedness
infrastructure grant program.

Updating emergency response systems in public schools
including panic or alert buttons.

Concerning transparency, public safety, and independent
oversight of the city, county, and regional jail system in
Washington state.

PRIME SPONSOR

Wilson, J.
Wilson, J.
Fortunato

Torres

Torres

Saldana

DATE

12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024
12/2/2024

12/2/2024

12/2/2024



