## PREFILED BILLS

## **SENATE**

BILL#		BRIEF TITLE	PRIME SPONSOR	<b>DATE</b>
SB	5000	Adopting the evergreen state as the state nickname.	Wilson, J.	12/2/2024
SB	5001	Implementing year-round Pacific standard time.	Wilson, J.	12/2/2024
SB	5002	Concerning federal immigration enforcement.	Fortunato	12/2/2024
SB	5003	Establishing the school security and preparedness infrastructure grant program.	Torres	12/2/2024
SB	5004	Updating emergency response systems in public schools including panic or alert buttons.	Torres	12/2/2024
SB	5005	Concerning transparency, public safety, and independent oversight of the city, county, and regional jail system in Washington state.	Saldaña	12/2/2024